
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator McMath to Re-Reengrossed House Bill No. 624 by Representative Berault

AMENDMENT NO. 1

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 1 (#2879) proposed by the Senate Committee on Health and Welfare and adopted by the Senate on June 4, 2025, on page 1, line 13 delete "the Heading of Chapter 2 of Title 46 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950," and delete line 14 in its entirety

AMENDMENT NO. 2

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 1 (#2879) proposed by the Senate Committee on Health and Welfare and adopted by the Senate on June 4, 2025, on page 1, delete line 25, and insert "and to repeal R.S. 23:18 and 34, R.S. 36:308(E), R.S. 46:52.1(C)"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 17 (#2879) proposed by the Senate Committee on Health and Welfare and adopted by the Senate on June 4, 2025, on page 2, at the end of line 30 insert "and insert "case management,""

AMENDMENT NO. 4

Delete Senate Committee Amendment Nos. 19 through 21 (#2879) proposed by the Senate Committee on Health and Welfare and adopted by the Senate on June 4, 2025.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 23 (#2879) proposed by the Senate Committee on Health and Welfare and adopted by the Senate on June 4, 2025, on page 3, line 8, change "10" to "11"

AMENDMENT NO. 6

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 48 (#2879) proposed by the Senate Committee on Health and Welfare and adopted by the Senate on June 4, 2025, on page 4, delete line 32 and insert "Health Children and Family Services, or its designated office, of any individual who"

AMENDMENT NO. 7

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 62 (#2879) proposed by the Senate Committee on Health and Welfare and adopted by the Senate on June 4, 2025, on page 6, line 5, after "46:18(A)," delete the remainder of the line and delete line 6 and insert "52.1(A) and"

AMENDMENT NO. 8

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 64 (#2879) proposed by the Senate Committee on Health and Welfare and adopted by the Senate on June 4, 2025, on page 6, delete lines 28 through 38

AMENDMENT NO. 9

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 84 (#2879) proposed by the Senate Committee on Health and Welfare and adopted by the Senate on June 4, 2025, on page 17, line 9, change "R.S. 46:51(2), (10), and (11), 52.1(C)" to "R.S. 46:52.1(C)"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

2 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 94 (#2879) proposed by the Senate Committee on
3 Health and Welfare and adopted by the Senate on June 4, 2025, on page 18, line 6, delete
4 "transferred to and"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 11

6 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 99 (#2879) proposed by the Senate Committee on
7 Health and Welfare and adopted by the Senate on June 4, 2025, on page 18, delete line 30
8 and insert "Section 27.(A) Sections 1, 2, 4, 6, 7, 9, 10, 12, 15, 16, 18, 20, and 23 through 26
9 of this Act"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 12

11 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 99 (#2879) proposed by the Senate Committee on
12 Health and Welfare and adopted by the Senate on June 4, 2025, on page 18, delete line 34
13 and insert "(C) Sections 3, 5, 11, 13, 17, 19, and 21 of this Act shall become effective"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 13

15 On page 86, line 17, after "Section" delete the remainder of the line and insert ", including
16 transferring and assigning contracts and promulgating"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 14

18 On page 86, at the beginning of line 18, delete "any"